RESOLUTION 6-2011-68

AUTHORIZING TO PARTICIPATE WITH BOROUGHS OF MT. EPHRAIM, BELLMAWR, OAKLYN, RUNNEMEDE, AUDUBON, WOODLYNNE, BROOKLAWN AND THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER IN SEEKING A BID FOR SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL

WHEREAS, Borough of Barrington, Borough of Mt. Ephraim, Borough of Bellmawr, Borough of Oaklyn, Borough of Runnemede, Borough of Audubon, Borough of Woodlynne, Borough of Brooklawn, Borough of Lawnside and the City of Gloucester, will create a Shared Service Agreement to allow for the combined efforts in securing solid waste disposal services; and

WHEREAS, bids will be developed for solid waste disposal services with an prorated share of financial responsibility among participants; and

WHEREAS, Borough of Barrington has determined that it is in the best interest of the Borough to participate in a shared services cooperative purchasing agreement for solid waste disposal.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Barrington the Borough be and is hereby authorized to participate with the Borough of Mt. Ephraim, Borough of Bellmawr, Borough of Oaklyn, Borough of Runnemede, Borough of Audubon, Borough of Woodlynne, Borough of Brooklawn, Borough of Lawnside and the City of Gloucester in seeking a bid for solid waste disposal services.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate Borough Officials are hereby authorized to implement this resolution as may be necessary.

	By:
	John D. Rink, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Terry Shannon, RMC	
CERTIFICATION	
I hereby certify the foregoing to be true and correct Borough Council of the Borough of Barrington at a June 29, 2011.	
Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk	